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SUBJECT: MEDICALLY FRAGILE WAIVER FEE SCHEDULE

The Human Services Department (HSD), Medical Assistance Division (MAD) has updated the Medically Fragile
Waiver (MFW) fee schedule, effective July 1, 2020. The updates are based on the MEW amendment to increase rates
which was approved by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS).

The updated MFW fee schedule is attached to this Supplement. Providers may also access the fee schedule
on the MAD website at: https://www.hsd.state.nm.us/providers/fee-schedules.aspx. Once at the webpage,
accept the terms and conditions of using the website to access the MEW fee schedule.

Questions regarding this Supplement should be directed to Lorie Pacheco, Mi Via Waiver and Medically Fragile
Waiver Staff Manager, at (505) 827-7776.
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Medically Fragile Waiver Fee Schedule

Effective 7/1/2020

. Boe " Procedure | . ‘ . -
! Service Description | | Modifier = Unit Unit Price
5 Code ;
| Behavior Support Consultation H2019 15 min | $22.06
' Behavior Support Consultation — Clinic Based H2019 T 15min | $13.08
Hovlur e R S B |
| Case Management Assessment T2024 : | Hour | 5100.72 3
| Case Management Ongoing | T2022 'Month | $581.94 |
' Home Health Aide 59122 Hour | $30.46
' Home Health Aide — Respite 59122 U1 Hour | $30.46 |
' Nutritional Counseling | $9470 | Hour . $84.40

B 5 ? 5 i
' Occupational Therapy | G0152 . | 15min | $25.75
' Physical Therapy | Go151 | 15min | $25.75
Speech Language Pathology G0153 ' 15 min w $25.75
' Private Duty Nursing — RN | T1002 | 15 min $24.36 |
i | | f i
| Private Duty Nursing — RN Respite | T1002 U1 | 15 min $24.36
| Private Duty Nursing — LPN | T1003 ; ' 15 min l $16.59
Private Duty Nursing — LPN Respite | T1003 ; U1l 15 min | $16.59
' Institutional Respite | HO045 ' Daily  $468.00
| | | ‘
| Specialized Medical Equipment T2029 ' Item | $1.00
| Environmental Modifications | S5165 ' HB | Each ' $5000 every 5 years !




